

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9323/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in FA No. 9/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ACHYUTKANT MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SEWAK MISHRA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshat Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishakant Pandey,Adv.
Ms. Prachi Misra,Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that no
rejoinder shall be filed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER